
129 Written Answers  CHAITRA 16, 1903 (SAKA)  Written Answers  igo

Kms. has already been declared  as 

Sanctuary in 1979.

Supply  of hiffh  quality  certified 
seeds in Aatun and North Eastern 

Ref ion

6474. SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN 

DEV;

SHRi CHINGWANG 
KONYAK:

Will the Minister  of  AGRICUL

TURE be pleased to state:

(a)  whether it is a fact that the 
National Seeds Corporation Propose to 
make arrangement to  supply  high

quality certified and improved variety 

seeds in Assam and the entire north 

eastern region; and

(b) if so> the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATe IN THE 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND 

RURAL RECONSTRUCTIONS (SHRI 
R. V. SWAMINATHAN):  (a)  Yes,

Sir.

(b)  The details of Seeds proposed 

to be supplied by the National Seeds 
Corporation for Kharif, 1981 may be 
seem in the statement. Rabi plans for 

1981-82 have not yet been finalized.

statement

Stair Crop/Variety Qjiantity proposed 
for distribution 
(in quintals)

ASSAM

Manipur

Vagaland

TRIPURA

Paddy Mas'uri 
Paddy Daya 
Paddy Pusa 2  21
Paddy Ratna 
Paddy TR-3

Arhar T-21 
Urid T-<j 
Moong PB 
Soyabean Bragg 
Gowpea G-152 
Paddy Pusa-33

PaddyJaya 
Paddy Pusa 2-21 
Paddy TR-8 
Paddy TR-20

Paddy Mass iri 
Mr-sra

1,000.00
1,500.00
Soo.1*-
500.00
500.00

250....
300.00 
20.00
250.00
100.00
200.00

200.00 
■1.00.00
100.00
100.00

172.00
16.00

Water Pollution

6475.  SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH; Will 

the Minister of WORKS AND HOUS
ING be pleased to state;

(a)  which are the large scale chemi
cal and fertiliser  factories  charge- 

sheeted for water pollution under the 
water pollution control Board;

(b)  how many  proceedings  have 

been processed against  them  year-
wise;

(c)  whether any action has been 

taken  against them to abate  only 

further pollution; and

339 LS—5.




