Supply of high quality certified seeds in Assum and North Fastern Region

6474. SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV:

SHRI CHINGWANG KONYAK:

Will the Minister of AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the National Seeds Corporation Propose to make arrangement to supply high

State

quality certified and improved variety seeds in Assam and the entire north eastern region; and

(b) if so the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND RURAL RECONSTRUCTIONS (SHRI R. V. SWAMINATHAN): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details of Seeds proposed to be supplied by the National Seeds Corporation for Kharif, 1981 may be seem in the statement. Rabi plans for 1981-82 have not yet been finalized.

Quantity proposed

Statement

Crop/Variety

grace.	Chop, Valuey					for distribution (in quintals)
		* -+		 	-	
ASSAM	Paddy Masturi					1,000,00
	Paddy Daya .					1,500.00
	Paddy Pusa 2 21					500,™0
	Paddy Ratna					500,00
	Paddy IR-3					500,00
Manipur	Arhar T-21					250,00
	Urid T-9					300,00
	Moong PB					20,00
	Soyabean Bragg					250,00
	Gowpea G-152	1				100,00
	Paddy Pusa-33		1			200.00
Nagaland	Paddy Jaya					200,00
	Paddy Pusa 2-21					100,00
	Paddy IR-8	Ŷ.				100,00
	Paddy IR-20					100,00
TRIPURA	Paddy Mass iri					172,00
	Mesta					16,00

Water Pollution

6475. SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUS-ING be pleased to state;

- (a) which are the large scale chemical and fertiliser factories charge-sheeted for water pollution under the water pollution control Board;
 339 LS—5.
- (b) how many proceedings have been processed against them yearwise;
- (c) whether any action has been taken against them to abate only further pollution; and